

## Shayna Sonnier Joins Veron Bice Law Firm as a New Attorney

LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA, UNITED STATES, April 24, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Veron</u> <u>Bice</u> is pleased to welcome attorney <u>Shayna</u> <u>Sonnier</u>.

Shayna, a Louisiana native, earned her Bachelor of Arts degree from the University of Louisiana at Lafayette and a Juris Doctorate from Southern Methodist University's Dedman School of Law. Since 2005, her focus has been general litigation, family law, estate planning, and successions. Shayna is licensed to practice law in both Louisiana and Texas.

Shayna is a recognized leader of the state bar. As a result of her many contributions, Shayna was elected to be President of the <u>Louisiana State Bar Association</u> and will be sworn in at the Annual Meeting in Destin, Florida, this coming June.



She is passionate about her faith, family, community, and work, and volunteers her time as part

"

Shayna is the type of person to give her all to everything she puts her mind to, and we are blessed to have her on our team." of numerous organizations and associations. Peers will attest that many characteristics that set Shayna apart are both her ability to establish trust with her clients as well as her hands-on approach to every case. "Shayna is the type of person to give her all to everything she puts her mind to, and we are blessed to have her on our team." States Mike Veron, managing partner.

Mike Veron

Veron Bice has served Louisiana since 2005. Their sole

mission is to provide each client with the full measure of justice available to them under the law. Veron Bice prides itself on their team's ability to provide extensive and meaningful impacts to the community of Lake Charles and the state of Louisiana. Veron Bice practices personal injury, environmental law, medical malpractice, commercial litigation, land contamination, oil and gas law, hurricane claims, successions, and estate planning. For more information on Veron Bice, visit https://veronbice.com/.



## ###

Peyton Pawlicki Veron Bice, LLC 337-310-1600 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter LinkedIn Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/629329197

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.